
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3033
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
DEVELOPMENT OF DOMESTIC TECHNOLOGY
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed its policy regarding development of domestic technology in the fertilizer sector; and

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b): Department of Fertilizers has no such policy for development of domestic technology in the fertilizer sector. The fertilizer industry is free to purchase technology for their fertilizer plants as per their requirement.
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